| W)\‘M\\‘#&%\%\\\\W\\W\W\M

- Return Address: skaglt county Audttor -
LS RECORDING, |NC 002 Page 1 of 10 12 "
2925 CQUNTRY DRIVE , ) 5’9’27 T
SUITE 201 S ;

ST pall IVIN 5511?

Flense print or type lnformdou WASH]'NGTON STATE RECORDER’S Cover Sheet (rcw ss.04
Document Title(s) (or rrmsacuons coptained therein): (all areas applicable to your document muge be filed

in}

 LOAN MODIFCATION |
1OEHORIE

-

B

Reference Number(s) of Documéﬁtsj asmgned or released:
INST:# 9709020097 |

Gmntur( () (Last oame first, then first pame and n:uuafs)
1. JOHN P. BEMKE

;—7 MARSHA BEMKE
4,

Grantee(s) (Last name first, then first name and initials) .
;- CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORP.

3
4,

Eal description — . .
TRACT 23 AND 24, PLAT OF LONESTAR'S ADD. TO 'L'HI'EY OF CONCRETE

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

nissessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number
4628-000-024-0003

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on the form. The staff will not read the
document Lo verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided berein.




Prepared By:
RUTH RUHL, P.C. and Co-Counsel,
Routh, Crabiree & Fennell

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 717463380
Loan No.: 1923156609

THIS MODIFICATION IS TO BE EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS.
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE AFFIXED TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORDED IN-THE LAND RECORDS WHERE
THE SECURITY INS'IRUIVIENT IS RECORDED.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Modification’ ) 15 eﬂ"ecuve Apnl Ist, 2002 , between

John P. Bemke and Marsha Bemke, husband and wife :
(“Borrower™) and

Chase Manhattan Morigage Corporation

L L (“Lender™)
and amends and supplements (1} the Note (the “Note”) made by the Borrower, dated August 22, 1997 , in the
original principal sum of U.S.$ 110,000.00 , and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the
“Security Instrument™), recorded on September 2, 1997 , in Book/Liber N/A , Page N/A R
Instrument No. 9709020097 , Official Records of Skagit - - - County; Washington
The Security Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performance of the Note-. éncumibers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as the “Propeny’ )
which is located at 337 West Main, Concrete, Washington 98237 : _

‘ I
T
Skagit County Auditor
/9/2002 Page 2 0of 10 12:11PM

s Initials J Initials f; Initials _61;_@315 R

WASHINGTON FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT i Pagelof5




Freddie Mac Loan No.: 717463380
Loan No.: 1923156609

. That real property is described as follows:
SI'I‘UATED IN 'I‘HE COUNTY OF SKAGIT, STATE OF WASHINGTON:

TRACTS 23 AND 24, "PLAT OF LONESTAR'S ADDITION TO THE CITY OF CONCRETE", AS PER PLAT
RECORDED.IN VOLUME 15 OF PLATS, PAGES 163, 164, 165 AND 166, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY,
WASHINGTON '

The Borrower has requzsted that the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument. The
Lender has agreed to do so pursuant to the terms and conditions stated in this Modification. In consideration of the
agreements made in this Modification, and other good and valuable consideration which the parties agree they have
received, the Borrower and Lender agree 10 modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument as follows. The
Borrower and Lender agree that the provisions:of this Modification supersede and replace any inconsistent
provisions set forth in the Note and Sécurity Instrmncnt

1. The Borrower represents that thc Boxrower &1 is, [J is not, the occupant of the Property.

2. The Borrower acknowledges that ifiterest has accrued but has not been paid and the Lender has
incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce
its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and that such interest, costs and expenses, in the total amount of
$8.,804.78 , have been added to the indebtedness ‘under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument.
As of April 1st, 2002 . the amount, including such amounts which have been added to the indebtedness (if
any), payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. $ 114,353.67

3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the
Lender, until the Unpaid Principal Balance has been paid. Interest w111 be charged on the Unpeud Principal Balance
at the vearly rate of 7.500 % beginning April 1st, 2002 .. The Botrower promises to make monthky
payments of principal and interest of U.S. $ 752.53 begmmng onthe 1st day of May, 2002 ,
and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month If on April 1, 2042 , (the
“Modified Maturity Date”™), the Borrower still owes amounts ander the Note and the Security Instmment, as
amended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Modified Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at Chase Manhattan Mortgage 3415 Vision Drive, Columbus,
Ohio 43219
or at such place as the Lender may require.

lMNWWIWWNM\I\INW[\W

Skaglt COunty Auditor 7
5/9/2002 Page 3 of 10 12 11PNI

Initials %ﬂals Inmals

WASHINGTON FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT o Page 2005




.Freddie Mac Loan No.. 717463380
Loan No.: 1923136609

S % If at any time the Borrower is in default, the Lender may, by providing a written notice to the
'Bon‘ower ‘notify the Borrower that the Borrower is in default and that the interest which will be charged on the
Unpaid Principal Balance may be increased to a yearly rate of 7.500 % beginning on an effective date stated in
the notice. That date will be at least 30 days after the date on which the notice is delivered or mailed to the
Borrower. If the Borrower defaults, the Lender may, at its election, require the Borrower to pay immediately the
Unpaid Principal Balance that remains unpaid at that time, all interest that has accrued but not been paid, and any
other sums that are'evidenced and secured by the Note and Security Instrument. If the Lender does not require that
such payment be made immediately, the Borrower shall pay an increased monthly payment that will be based upon
the interest rate stated in this Paragraph 4 instead of the interest rate stated in Paragraph 3. The Borrower
acknowledges that the increased rate of interest will only be charged if the Borrower does not meet its obligations
under the Note and Security Instnnment, as modified by this Modification,

5. Except to the extent that they are modified by this Modification, the Borrower will comply with all
of the covenants, agreements; and réquirements of the Note and Security Instrument, including without limitation,
the Borrower's covenants and‘agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow
items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

6. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and-Security Instrament. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Modification, the Note and Security Instrument, will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with; all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification.

7. If one or more riders are executed by the Borrower and recorded together with this Modification,
the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the
covenants and agreements of this Modlﬁcauon as 1f the rider(s) were a part of this Modification. [Check applicable
box(es)]

[] 1 Family Rider - Assignment of 'Rén:s

X Modification Due on Transfer Rider

wmgw;nwmmmmmam

ln.rlm.l\sL \k&. ftials Inmals

WASHINGTON FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page Jof ]




Freddie Mac Loan No.: 717463380
Loan No.: 1923156609

" [To be mgned by all Borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or Security
Insuument]

3 6?7 '9"5’4’3—— ' //Z_z»é,_ (Seal)

Date - s " Bemke —Borrower

3/ 9&‘\1 - NS By e Do (Seal)

Date o Marsha Bemke —Borrower

<y - (Seal)

Date o s -Borrower
April 05, 2002 " Chas Manhattan Mongage Coparation

Date ~Lender

{Corporate Seal)

\mmmm\\mm\\wmmmw

Skaglt County Auchtor "
5/9/2002 Page 5 of 10 12.11Fi

[See Attached Acknowledgment(s)) . .
WASHINGTON FREDDIE MAC L.OAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 4 of §




BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

'fswwa'“wmwmmm §

§ ss.
County of Skagn §

I cerufy that 1 know or have satisfactory evidence that John P. Bemke and Marsha Bemke

fname of person 1]'is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that (he/she) signed this
instrument and aclmowledged it to be (hisher) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

instrument.

Dated: _3 ~ Q'? oA -

e ﬂm O Do

Sea)  _oh A DN,
ry %P@Z\QN@Q N (Signature)
FO Swomary Sy Y Moteny  ffuhlic
7 {0 e 0l o7 (Title of Office} *
% - PuBLC .
( 3 . o . B
‘Jl &1.".72-19-06"..§; R SKQ £, J ( it 4 J\J
l.\‘?)&\ .......... oS “ .. (Place of Re&Rience of Notary Public) /
“\\OFWAS\‘“ = e
e LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Stateof Ohio § |
§ ss:
County of Franklin §
Onthis g5 dayof appi3 2002 , before me personally
to me known tobe the (president, vice-president,

appeared  Tyn R. Fit
y \er 4 e‘rflonzed officer or agent, as the case may be) of said entity that executed the within

secretary, treasurer, or other a
and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said entity,

for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that. hs/she was amhonzed to execute said

instrument and that the seal affixed is the seal of said entity.
In Witness Whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my ofﬁc1al seal the day and year first above

written.

(Seal) T
(Signature)

(Title of Office)

(Place of Residence of Notary

licy . .

CHRIS DOBES
Notary Public, State of Ghio
# My Commission Expires12-23-06 7
200205090231 . :
Skagit County Auditor zSors

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (WASHINGTON)
5/9/2002 Page 6 of 10 12:11PM




Loan No.: 1923156609 .~ -

MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER

THIS MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER, effective the Ist  day of April, 2002
is incorporated into and shall be deemied to.aniénd and supplement the Loan Modification Agreement of the same

date made by John P. Bemke and Marsha Bemke husband and wife
(the “Borrower™)

and Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporatmn_. |

(the “Lender™)
covering the Property described in the Loan Modlﬁcanon Agreemem located at: 337 West Main, Concrete,

Washington 98237
[Propaty Address] :

In addition to the covenants and agreements made the Loan Modlﬁcauon Agreement, the Borrower and Lender
covenant and agree as follows: e _

A Notwithstanding any other covenant, agreement or ﬁrﬂﬁsion c;'f the Note and Security Instrument, as
defined in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower agrees as follows _

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower If all or. any part of the Property or any
interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is: sold or transferred and Borrower

- is not a natural person) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may, as'its option, require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised
by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of the Loan Modlﬁcatmn Agreement.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of accelerauon The notlce shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Secunty Instmmem w1thout
further notice or demand on Borrower. < :

Iitials P%_\m

MULTISTATE MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSF™™ =777 Page lof2 -

FELMC ONORM INSTRUMENT ARG LA
200205090231

Skagit County Auditor
5/9/2002 Page 7 of 10 12:11FM




.

*" - Loan No.: 1923156609

"B .Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Modification Due On Transfer Rider, the Loan
' Modification Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain wnchanged and in full effect.

3- a7 ,;)cm v AL

Date olln P. Bemke -Borrower
’25 //iair\ﬁ /QZ>:>’ \\-ﬂvr\2543:\‘£35Q4w~u£353' (Seal)
Date ) Marsha Bemke -Borrower
o (Seal)

Date o s . -Borrower
S (Seal)

Date L -Borrower

o Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation (Seal)

-Lender
April 05, 2002
Date
ligr Assistant Vice President . "
MULTISTATE MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER :Pagézon .. =

S \mwm\mmmwm\mw

Skag|t ct:unty Audttor -
5/9/2002 Page g of 10 12




v

@oos

_12/13701  TFEY 23:05FAX 3808573880 Marsha Bemke -
U . ' How. 16 2201 @3:55FM P2
FROME LT PHONE MO. ’
T
Y
3
4
5
6 - UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
4 FOR 'rma WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SEATTLE
8
9 In re: ) Bankruptcy No. 01-15002
JOBN PHILLIP BEM]CE ) |
19]  and S AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING
11l MARSHA LYNN nm S
)  DEBTOR'S STATEMENT OF
- 13 Dehtpr_(s.) -7y INTENT
131 —
. STATE OF WASHINGTON ) =~ .~
88
lj COUNTY OF SKAGIT ) T
16 Barbara F. Kempton being ﬁrsz duly swor on oath, deposes and says: Tama citizen of the
17| United States of America, residing in the State ofWashmgton, over the age of majority, and competent
18 to be a witness herein. ", _
19 On May 2, 2001, I deposited in the Unrted Sm mml postage prepaid, the above listed
20 docaments to: s
2l CHASE MANBATTAN MORTGAGE CORP AMERICREDIT FINANCIAL SERVICES
221 PO BOX 78520 PO BOX 182673
,y|| PHOENIX AZ 850625520 ARLINGTONTX 76096-2673
24| ALASKA USA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION N/
,4| POBOX196613 A ﬁ y
ANCHORAGE AK 99519-6613 54'/34’01-' i i i
2 ermpton N
2 * Signed and affirmed before me this 2™ day of May, 200 bythesaldBarbmaF kempton
2 . » L
29 Notary Public for the State of Washmgton
30 Residing at v
My Commission Exp:res: 3‘4—9_‘{
o LAW OFFICE OF KAMB & M\il
—— - Sokn (. Kamb. Se. Joba G. Kamd Jr.
: ,.—f;:_,aﬁf’ WSDAKOOESE WSBA=2IS10
o™ ‘ mml M2 Main Streor. Momm Varnon WA 98273—33?1

MMIWMW“\IWIW i e
) | _
Skaglt County Aud| tor ' _
5/9/2002 Page 9 of 10 12:11PM




. »
s ‘u
” MODIF ICATION BANKRUPTCY DISCLOSURE RIDER
.y fms MODIFICATION BANKRUPTCY DISCLOSURE RIDER, effective the 1st day of
April, 2002 - , is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Loan Medification
Agreement of the same date made by John P. Bemke and Marsha Bemke, husband and wife
o " (the “Borrower”™),
and Chase:Manhat_tan Mortgage Corporation
(the “Lender”),
covering the Property. descnbed in the Loan Modification Agreement located at: 337 West Main, Concrete,
Washington 98237 .
(Property Address)
In addition to the oovenants and agreemems made in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower and Lender
covenant and agree as follows: .
Borrower represents that Borrowef was discharged in a Chapter 7 bankrupicy proceeding
subsequent to the execution of the Note and Security Instrument  Borrower and Lender
acknowledge and agree that the Loan Modification Agreement does not affect the discharge
of the Borrower’s personal liability. on the debt
3 - X7~ Reced M f %Cu /—-.../ (Seal)
Date ' John P. Bemke -Borrower
> [0 O~ \)\:\/\q&g_m, (Seal)
Date ~Marsha Bemke _ _ -Borrower
S (Seal)
Date e A e R -Borrower
' — — (Seal)
. Date i -Borrower
April 05, 200% ) h.‘ Lender: Chase ManhzttanMortgage Corporation
Date = _,./ ‘ _ .
R IIWIIIUIIMI!II!NIIHIIIIIIIHIIIIUJllm IIHIIIIDIHII(NH/
Ul0640418-010R10 -
‘ LOAN MODIF AGREE '
— | b
F /_./ FODIFICATION BANKRUPTCY DISCLOSURE RIDER-CHAPTER 7 BANKRUFTCY o of{ o
- MEVII AR
200205090231

Skagit County Auditor
5/9/2002 Page 10 of 10 12:11PM







